UNOFFICIAL COPY



Doc#: 1108156016 Fee: \$38.00 Eugene "Gene" Moore RHSP Fee:\$10.00

Cook County Recorder of Deeds Date: 03/22/2011 01:09 PM Pg: 1 of 2

RECORDING REDUESTED BY: Wilmington Saving: Fund Society, FSB

WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO:

Metlife Home Loans, A Div sw. of Metlife Bank, N.A. PO Box 8157 Edmond, OK. 73083-8157

Loan Number: 1903004703

FHA Case Number: 137-5530675-958/255

SPACE ABOVE THIS LINE FOR RECORDER'S U'SE

CORPORATE ASSIGNMENT OF MORTGAGE

FOR VALUE RECEIVED, the undersigned hereby grants, assign, and transfers to

MetLife Home Loans, a Division of MetLife Bank, N.A., whose address is 501 US Highway 22 (1-W COPS), Bridgewater, NJ. 08807 all beneficial interest under that Certain Mortgage/Deed of Trust date. January 29, 2010 executed by Robert G. Uselding and Lorraine 1. Uselding, as Trustees under Trust agreement dated 6/25/04 and known 27 Robert G. Uselding and Lorraine I. Uselding Declaration of Trust, Borrower, to Wilmington Savings Fund Society, FSB, which is organized and existing under the laws of DE, Lender, and recorded concurrently herewith in the County, Recorder's office of Cook County, IL describing land there in as:

Mortgage Recorded 2-11-1 | NST# 1004250001

See Legal Description Attached

Panel #09-17-406-031-1036
TOGETHER with the note or notes therein described or referred to, the money and to become due thereon with interest, and all rights accrued or to accrue under said Mortgage/Deed of Trust.

STATE OF: DELAWATE COUNTY OF: NEW CASHE

On March 3, 2011 before me, Christine

, a Notary Public in and for said County and State, personally appeared

Trish Kauker
personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his /her /their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal

CHRISTINE MARGARET MILLER NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF DELAWARE My Commission Expires June 28, 2012

1108156016 Page: 2 of 2

UNOFFICIAL COPY

EXHIBIT A PROPERTY DESCRIPTION

The land referred to in this Commitment is described as follows:

PARCEL 1: Unit 503 in Park Place Condominiums as delineated on a survey of the following described real

Lots 12 through 25 both inclusive, in Block 4, in Ira Brown's Addition to Des Plaines, being a subdivision of the Northwest quarter of the Southeast quarter of Section 17, Township 41 North, Range 12 East of the Third Principal Meridian, according to the plat thereof recorded May 29, 1873, as Document No. 101568, in Cook County, Illinois, which survey is attached as Exhibit "C" to the Declaration of Condominium recorded September 11, 2000 as Document Number 00700306 and as amended from time to time together with its undivided percentage interest in the common elements.

PARCEL 2: The exclusive right of use of limited common elements known as Garage Space G-11 and Storage Space S-11.

Commonly known as: 1327 Brown Street, Unit 503, Des Plaines, IL 60016

Permanent Index Number(s):

09 17-406-001

0J-1/-406-002

03-17-406-003

09-17-4(6-0)4 09-17-406-005

09-17-406-006

09-17-406-007

09-17-406-008

Grantor also hereby grante in the grantees, its successors and assigns, as rights and easements appurtenant to the above described real estrice, the rights and easements for the benefit of said property set forth in the and y for the L Declaration of Condominium afore said and grantor reserves to itself, its successors and assigns, the rights and easements set forth in said Deck ration for the benefit of the remaining property described therein.